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2020 Overall Record: 11-4 

Final 2020 Ranking: NCBWA: 29; D1: NR; BA: NR; CB: NR; USA Today: NR 

2021 Rankings: D1: 10; USA Today: 11; NCBWA: 11; BA: 13; CB: 19; PG: 26 

Returning Seniors: 8  Returning Juniors:7  Returning Underclassmen: 20 

Returning Position Starters: 9 Returning Starting Pitchers: 4 Returning Relief Pitchers: 12 

2020 Players Drafted/Signed: 0 

2020 Undrafted Free Agents Signed: 0 

2020 Transfers: 5 (Rudis, Sloan, Miller, Johnson, Coughlin) 

2021 D1 Baseball Top 150: 5 (Cornelio, Ray, Krob, Perez, Brown) 

 

POSITION STARTERS RETURNING 

Player  Pos. Class. GP-GS 2020 Stats 

Gray Rodgers IF Jr. 15-15 .373/.559/.464, 5 2B, 2 HR, 11 RBIs, 9 BB 

Gene Wood IF Sr. 15-15 .353/.706/.514, 3 2B, 5 HR, 14 RBIs, 12 BB, 6-8 SB 

Hunter Wolfe OF Sr. 13-13 .341/.477/.442, 3 2B, 1 HR, 12 RBIs, 6-8 SB 

Tommy Sacco IF Jr. 15-15 .304/.464/.437, 6 2B, 1 HR, 13 RBIs, 14 BB 

Zach Humphreys C Sr. 14-12 .295/.477/.418, 8 2B, 7 RBIs, 9 BB 

Con.Shepherd IF Sr. 15-15 .268/.544/.344, 2 2B, 1 3B, 4 HR, 14 RBIs, 6 BB 

^Porter Brown OF Fr. 13-12 .189/.302/.283, 3 2B, 1 HR, 7 RBIs, 6 BB 

Phillip Sikes OF Jr. 15-14 .167/.188/.298, 1 2B, 5 RBIs, 7 BB 

Austin Henry IF Sr. 13-12 .133/.267/.259, 1 2B, 1 3B, 1 HR, 13 RBIs, 8 BB 

 

OTHER NOTABLE POSITION PLAYERS 
Player  Pos. Class. GP-GS 2020 Stats 

Sam Thompson OF Fr. 8-6 .304/.522/.484, 1 2B, 2 3B, 1 RBI 

Bobby Goodloe IF Soph. 7-2 .182/.182/.250 

Kurtys Byrne C Fr. 5-4 .067/..067/.263, 1 RBI 

Mason Speaker C/IF Fr. 4-0 .000/.000/.000 

Cruz Shope OF Jr. 1-0 .000/.000/.000 

Rhett Maynard IF Fr. 1-0 .000/.000/.000 

 

STARTING PITCHERS RETURNING 
Player  Pos. Class. GP-GS 2020 Stats 

^Johnny Ray RHP Soph. 4-4 1-1, 2.53 ERA, 21.1 IP, 13 IP, 7 R, 6 ER, 8 BB, 21 K, .181 OBP 

Russell Smith LHP Soph. 4-4 2-0, 2.57 ERA, 21 IP, 15 H, 8 R, 6 ER, 2 BB, 27 K, .192 OBP 

Charles King RHP Sr. 4-4 2-1, 4.50 ERA, 22 IP, 27 H, 12 R, 11 ER, 2 BB, 13 K, .293 OBP 

^Riley Cornelio RHP Fr. 4-3 1-0, 0.87 ERA, 10.1 IP, 3 H, 3 R, 1 ER, 7 BB, 6 K, .094 OBP 

 

RELIEVERS RETURNING 
Player  Pos. Class. GP-GS 2020 Stats 

Haylen Green LHP Sr. 8-0, SV 1-0, 0.00 ERA, 17.2 IP, 7 H, 0 R, 0 ER, 5 BB, 19 K, .121 OBP 

^Austin Krob LHP Soph. 7-0, SV 1-0, 0.00 ERA, 11.2 IP, 7 H, 0 R, 0 ER, 4 BB, 15 K, .179 OBP 

John Kodros LHP Soph. 1-0 0-0, 0.00 ERA, 0.1 IP, 2 H, 1 R, 0 ER, 0 BB, 1 K, .667 OBP 

Drew Hill RHP Jr. 7-0 2-1, 1.32 ERA, 13.2 IP, 6 H, 2 R, 2 ER, 7 BB, 14 K, .140 OBP,  

Harrison Beethe RHP Jr. 6-0, SV 0-0, 1.50 ERA, 6.0 IP, 6 H, 1 R, 1 ER, 2 BB, 5 K, .273 OBP 

^Marcelo Perez RHP Soph. 6-0 1-0, 2.84 ERA, 6.1 IP, 7 H, 3 R, 2 ER, 2 BB, 9 K, .318 OBP 

Jacob Meador RHP Fr. 3-0 0-0, 19.29 ERA, 2.1 IP, 6 H, 5 R, 5 ER, 4 BB, 3 K, .500 

Augie Mihlbauer LHP Jr.  DNP in 2020 (Injury) 

Dalton Brown RHP Sr.  DNP in 2020 (Injury) 

 

TOP NEWCOMERS 
Name    Pos. Class  Hometown/High School/Prev. School 

Carter Baumler  RHP Fr. Grimes Iowa (Dowling Catholic) (5th round, 133 overall, Orioles) 

Cam Brown  RHP Fr. Flower Mound/Flower Mound 

Storm Hierholzer  RHP Fr. Austin/Lake Travis 

Devan Ornelas  IF Fr. Chatsworth, California/Notre Dame HS 
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Elijah Nunez  OF Fr. Arlington/Martin 

Brayden Taylor  SS Fr. West Jordan, Utah/Copper Hills 

G Allen   3B Fr. Little Rock, Arkansas/Little Rock Christian Academy 

Pierce Chambers  C Fr. Treasure Island, Florida/Calvary Christian 

Garrison Berkley  OF Fr. Aledo/Aledo 

Luke Boyers  OF Fr. Boerne/Champion 

Dylan Bright  RHP Fr. San Antonio/San Antonio Christian 

Braxton Pearson  RHP Fr. Georgetown/Georgetown 

River Ridings  LHP Fr. Carrollton, Texas/Prestonwood Christian 

Luke Savage  RHP Fr. Dallas/Prestonwood Christian 

Christian Williams  LHP Fr. Port Haywood, Virginia/Mathews 

Garrett Wright  RHP Fr. College Station/A&M Consolidated 

 

PROJECTED STARTING LINEUP 
Player  Pos. Class. GP-GS 2020 Stats 

Zach Humphreys C Sr. 14-12 .295/.477/.418, 8 2B, 7 RBIs, 9 BB 

Gene Wood 1B Sr. 15-15 .353/.706/.514, 3 2B, 5 HR, 14 RBIs, 12 BB, 6-8 SB 

Gray Rodgers 2B Jr. 15-15 .373/.559/.464, 5 2B, 2 HR, 11 RBIs, 9 BB 

Con.Shepherd 3B Sr. 15-15 .268/.544/.344, 2 2B, 1 3B, 4 HR, 14 RBIs, 6 BB 

Tommy Sacco SS Jr. 15-15 .304/.464/.437, 6 2B, 1 HR, 13 RBIs, 14 BB 

Elijah Nunez LF Fr.  Arlington/Martin 

Hunter Wolfe CF Sr. 13-13 .341/.477/.442, 3 2B, 1 HR, 12 RBIs, 6-8 SB 

^Porter Brown RF Fr. 13-12 .189/.302/.283, 3 2B, 1 HR, 7 RBIs, 6 BB 

Austin Henry DH Sr. 13-12 .133/.267/.259, 1 2B, 1 3B, 1 HR, 13 RBIs, 8 BB 

 

PROJECTED STARTING ROTATION 
Player  Pos. Class. GP-GS 2020 Stats 

^Johnny Ray RHP Soph. 4-4 1-1, 2.53 ERA, 21.1 IP, 13 IP, 7 R, 6 ER, 8 BB, 21 K, .181 OBP 

^Austin Krob LHP Soph. 7-0, SV 1-0, 0.00 ERA, 11.2 IP, 7 H, 0 R, 0 ER, 4 BB, 15 K, .179 OBP 

Russell Smith LHP Soph. 4-4 2-0, 2.57 ERA, 21 IP, 15 H, 8 R, 6 ER, 2 BB, 27 K, .192 OBP 

 

^ -- D1 Baseball Top 150 

 

 


